List of Schools with pupils entitled to free school meals on 05/09/2013

SCHOOL TOTAL
ACE: Bretonside 49
ACE: Not School 1
All Saints C of E Academy 293
Austin Farm Community Primary School 52
Beechwood Primary School 134
Boringdon Primary School 12
Brook Green Centre for Learning 40
Cann Bridge School 20
Cathedral School of St Mary, The 30
Chaddlewood Primary School 25
City College Plymouth: Skills Development 1
College Road Primary School 50
Compton Church of England Primary School 28
Courtlands Special School 39
Devonport High School for Boys 36
Devonport High School for Girls 24
Drake Primary School 46
Dunstone Primary School 19
Eggbuckland Community College 172
Eggbuckland Community College: Hearing Support 3
Eggbuckland Vale Primary School 48
Elburton Primary School 18
Ernesettle Community School 96
Ford Primary School 79
Glen Park Primary School 40
Goosewell Primary Sch: Communication Disorder 1
Goosewell Primary School 47
Ham Drive Nursery 1
Hele's School 88
High Street Primary School 103
High View Primary School 98
Holy Cross Catholic Primary School 14
Home Education 5
Hooe Primary School 20
Hyde Park Infant School 10
Hyde Park Junior School 20
Keyham Barton Catholic Primary School 36
Knowle Primary School 116
Laira Green Primary School 77
Leigham Primary School 56
Lipson CC: Physical Difficulties Support Unit 3
Lipson Co-operative Academy 354
Lipson Vale Primary School 53
Longcause Community Special School 30
Manadon Vale Primary School 31
Marine Academy Plymouth 287
Marlborough Primary School 73
Mary Dean's Church of England Primary School 38
Mayflower Community School 171
Mill Ford Community Special School 35
Montpelier Primary School 55
Morice Town Primary School 59

File: s:\corpapp\ems\reports-pccigrants & benefits\gb56 - fsm summary.rpt
Page 1 of 3 Printed: 05 Sep 2013 @ 10:04



List of Schools with pupils entitled to free school meals on 05/09/2013

SCHOOL

Mount Street Primary School

Mount Tamar School

Mount Wise Community Primary School
Nomony Children's Centre

Notre Dame Roman Catholic School
Oakwood Primary School

Old Priory Junior School

Pennycross Primary School

Pilgrim Primary School

Plaistow Hill Infant School

Playdays Pre School

Plym Bridge Nursery & Children's Centre

Plym Bridge Nursery School and Childrens Centre

Plymouth High School for Girls

Plympton St Mary's Church of England Infant
Plympton St Maurice Child Care Centre
Plympton St Maurice Primary School

Pomphlett Primary School

Prince Rock "Bright Stars' Pre-school

Prince Rock Primary School

Ridgeway School

Riverside Community Primary School
Salisbury Road Primary School

Shakespeare Primary School

Sir John Hunt Community Sports College

St Andrew's Church of England Primary School
St Boniface's Catholic College

St Budeaux Foundation C of E Junior School
St Edward's Church of England Primary School
St George's CofE Primary School

St Joseph's Catholic Primary School

St Paul's Catholic Primary School

St Peter's Catholic Primary School

St Peter's Church of England Primary School
Stoke Damerel CC: VI/ASD Support Centre
Stoke Damerel Community College

Stoke Damerel Primary School

Stuart Road Primary School

Thornbury Primary School

Thornbury Primary: KS2 Speech & Language
Tor Bridge High

Tor Bridge High: Speech and Language ESP
Tor Bridge Primary School

Tor Bridge Primary: Speech and Language Unit
Torpoint Community College

UTC Plymouth

Unallocated/No Form

Victoria Road Primary School

Weston Mill Community Primary School
Whitleigh Community Primary School
Whitleigh Wise Owls Two

Widewell Primary School

58
55
72

100
37
19
68
69
26

34

27

19

80
101
219

81

86
241

36

93

38

18

26

24

33

30

54

457
50
28
29

203

28

12

64
114
105

1

24

File: s:\corpapp\ems\reports-pccigrants & benefits\gb56 - fsm summary.rpt

Page 2 of 3 Printed: 05 Sep 2013 @ 10:04

TOTAL



List of Schools with pupils entitled to free school meals on 05/09/2013

SCHOOL TOTAL
Widey Court Primary School 73
Woodfield Primary School 56
Woodford Primary School 17
Woodlands School 16
Yealmpstone Farm Primary School 26
Total for all Schools 6,313.00

File: s:\corpapp\ems\reports-pcc\grants & benefits\gb56 - fsm summary.rpt
Page 3 of 3 Printed: 05 Sep 2013 @ 10:04



