## List of Schools with pupils entitled to free school meals on 05/09/2013

SCHOOL	TOTAL
ACE: Bretonside	49
ACE: Not School	1
All Saints C of E Academy	293
Austin Farm Community Primary School	52
Beechwood Primary School	134
Boringdon Primary School	12
<b>Brook Green Centre for Learning</b>	40
Cann Bridge School	20
Cathedral School of St Mary, The	30
Chaddlewood Primary School	25
City College Plymouth: Skills Development	1
College Road Primary School	50
Compton Church of England Primary School	28
Courtlands Special School	39
Devonport High School for Boys	36
Devonport High School for Girls	24
Drake Primary School	46
<b>Dunstone Primary School</b>	19
Eggbuckland Community College	172
Eggbuckland Community College: Hearing Support	3
Eggbuckland Vale Primary School	48
Elburton Primary School	18
Ernesettle Community School	96
Ford Primary School	79
Glen Park Primary School	40
Goosewell Primary Sch: Communication Disorder	1
Goosewell Primary School	47
Ham Drive Nursery	1
Hele's School	88
High Street Primary School	103
High View Primary School	98
Holy Cross Catholic Primary School	14
Home Education	5
Hooe Primary School	20
Hyde Park Infant School	10
Hyde Park Junior School	20
Keyham Barton Catholic Primary School	36
Knowle Primary School	116
Laira Green Primary School	77
Leigham Primary School	56
<b>Lipson CC: Physical Difficulties Support Unit</b>	3
Lipson Co-operative Academy	354
Lipson Vale Primary School	53
Longcause Community Special School	30
Manadon Vale Primary School	31
Marine Academy Plymouth	287
Marlborough Primary School	73
Mary Dean's Church of England Primary School	38
Mayflower Community School	171
Mill Ford Community Special School	35
Montpelier Primary School	55
Morice Town Primary School	59

 $\label{lem:s:corpap} File: s:\corpapp\ems\reports-pcc\grants \& benefits\gb56 - fsm summary.rpt \\ Page 1 of 3 \qquad Printed: 05 Sep 2013 @ 10:04$ 

## List of Schools with pupils entitled to free school meals on 05/09/2013

SCHOOL TOTAL

<b>Mount Street Primary School</b>	58
Mount Tamar School	55
<b>Mount Wise Community Primary School</b>	72
Nomony Children's Centre	1
Notre Dame Roman Catholic School	100
Oakwood Primary School	37
Old Priory Junior School	19
Pennycross Primary School	68
Pilgrim Primary School	69
Plaistow Hill Infant School	26
Playdays Pre School	1
Plym Bridge Nursery & Children's Centre	1
Plym Bridge Nursery School and Childrens Centre	1
Plymouth High School for Girls	34
Plympton St Mary's Church of England Infant	9
Plympton St Maurice Child Care Centre	2
Plympton St Maurice Primary School	27
Pomphlett Primary School	19
Prince Rock "Bright Stars" Pre-school	1
Prince Rock Primary School	80
Ridgeway School	101
<b>Riverside Community Primary School</b>	219
Salisbury Road Primary School	81
Shakespeare Primary School	86
Sir John Hunt Community Sports College	241
St Andrew's Church of England Primary School	36
St Boniface's Catholic College	93
St Budeaux Foundation C of E Junior School	38
St Edward's Church of England Primary School	18
St George's CofE Primary School	26
St Joseph's Catholic Primary School	24
St Paul's Catholic Primary School	33
St Peter's Catholic Primary School	30
St Peter's Church of England Primary School	54
Stoke Damerel CC: VI/ASD Support Centre	3
Stoke Damerel Community College	457
Stoke Damerel Primary School	50
Stuart Road Primary School	28
Thornbury Primary School	29
Thornbury Primary: KS2 Speech & Language	1
Tor Bridge High	203
Tor Bridge High: Speech and Language ESP	4
Tor Bridge Primary School	28
Tor Bridge Primary: Speech and Language Unit	2
<b>Torpoint Community College</b>	3
UTC Plymouth	12
Unallocated/No Form	1
Victoria Road Primary School	64
Weston Mill Community Primary School	114
Whitleigh Community Primary School	105
Whitleigh Wise Owls Two	1
Widewell Primary School	24
•	

 $\label{lem:s:corpapp} File: s:\corpapp\ems\reports-pcc\grants \& benefits\gb56 - fsm summary.rpt \\ Page 2 of 3 \qquad \qquad Printed: 05 Sep 2013 @ 10:04$ 

## List of Schools with pupils entitled to free school meals on 05/09/2013

SCHOOL		TOTAL
Widey Court Primary School	73	
Woodfield Primary School	56	
Woodford Primary School	17	
Woodlands School	16	
Yealmpstone Farm Primary School	26	
Total for all Schools	6,313.00	